

CS. No. 918/18
L.N. GULATI VS SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

15.07.2019

Present: Sh. Udey Seth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

An application has been filed by the plaintiff, spare copy kept on record is given to the defendant. Sh. Seth submits that he is ready to pay the deficient court fees Rs.4101/- immediately. No PW is present, in the interest of justice last opportunity is given to lead entire PE while supplying the advance copy of affidavit of P.Ws, to the ld. Counsel for defendant in advance and against, for 14.11.2019. Defendant may file reply to the application with copy to Sh. Seth in advance and against receipt. Application shall be decided first.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.07.2019