

CS. No. 918/18
L.N. GULATI VS SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

14.11.2019

Lawyers are stated to be on strike today.

Present: None for the plaintiff on call at 11.05 a.m.

Defendant in person.

Court fees of Rs. 4100/- stand filed. No PW present. Spare copy of the reply, to the application moved by the plaintiff for partly recalling the order dated 07.05.2019 is kept on record and may be collected by the plaintiff/counsel against acknowledgment. Put up on 26.03.2020 for RPE also reply to the application. Advance copies be supplied. P.Ws shall be present on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.11.2019