

CS NO. 918/18
L N GULATI
VS.
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

12.01.2021

Present : Sh. Uday Seth, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
Cisco Webex hearing.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for the defendant
through Cisco Webex hearing.

Sh. Kumar submits that defendant has expired.

Issue court notice to the defendant for 27.02.2021.

Steps be taken in the meantime for substitution.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.01.2021