

CS NO. 918/18
L.N. Gulati Vs. Surinder Kumar Mehra.

06.10.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

Present : Sh. Uday Seth, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

An application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 R/w Section 151 CPC. Copy to opposite party retained on record.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 Sh.L.N. Gulati along with amended memo of parties has also been filed. Copy to opposite party retained on record.

Issue notice to the defendant on the above application on filing of PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, for **25.01.2022.**

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.10.2021