

**CS 918/18**  
**L N GULATI**  
**Vs.**  
**SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA**

10.01.2023

Present : Mr. Uday Seth and Ms. Puja Dewan Seth, Ld.  
Counsels for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant.

Reply to the application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC  
filed on behalf of the plaintiff, be taken on record. Copy  
supplied.

On perusal of record, it is observed that it is a  
landlord-tenant dispute. Accordingly, both the parties are  
directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date  
of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2023**.

In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to  
file affidavit regarding admission/denial of the documents.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.01.2023