

CS 918/18
L N GULATI Vs. SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

25.05.2023

Present : Mr. Uday Sethi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Proxy counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE today.

However, at this stage, an application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply to the said application, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party on or before next date of hearing.

Affidavit of admission/ denial of documents filed on behalf of the defendant. The same be taken on record.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already paid the deficient Court Fee. Reader to report.

Put up for consideration on application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC/ further proceedings on **09.08.2023**. Date given at joint request.

In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.05.2023