

CS 918/18
L N GULATI
Vs.
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

09.08.2023

Present : Ms. Pooja Dewan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Jawahar Chawla, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The LR of defendant- Mrs. Madhu Mehra, W/o deceased defendant is examined U/O X CPC by this Court.

At this stage, reply filed on behalf of the defendant to the application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC of plaintiff and an application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the defendant seeking amendment in the WS. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let reply to application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC, if any be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Arguments on application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC heard.

Both the parties are at liberty to file the written submissions in support of their contentions within a week from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC and consideration/ clarification, if any on application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC on **24.08.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.08.2023