

CS 918/18
LN GULATI
Vs.
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

24.08.2023

Present : Ms. Puja Dewan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Jawahar Chawla, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(joined proceedings through video conferencing).

Written arguments to the application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC already filed on behalf of both the parties.

At this stage, reply to the application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied to proxy counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar who has appeared physically before the Court.

Accordingly, put up for arguments on application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC and consideration/ clarifications, if any on application U/O XII Rule 6 CPC on **03.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.08.2023