

CS 918/18
L N GULATI Vs. SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

14.12.2023

Present: Ms. Puja Dewan, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on the application u/o XII Rule 6 CPC. Both parties are at liberty to file their written submissions/judgment at least one week prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party, failing which it shall not be considered.

Put up for consideration/clarifications, if any on
09.01.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/14.12.2023