

CS 918/18
L N GULATI Vs. SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

06.03.2024

Present: Ms. Puja Dewan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jawahar Chawla and Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Vide separate order of even date announced in the open court, the application under Order XII Rule 6 read with Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff is disposed off as allowed.

Accordingly, the suit of the plaintiff is decreed to the extent thereby directing the defendant to handover the vacant peaceful possession of the suit property i.e. Flat No. C-2/5, 2nd Floor, Plot No.53, Mangla Apartment, Patparganj, I.P. Extension, Delhi-110092 as specifically shown in red colour in the site plan, to the plaintiff immediately.

Decree sheet shall be drawn in accordance with this order passed today on payment of deficient Court fee, if any.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.03.2024