

CS 918/18  
L N GULATI  
Vs.  
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

22.07.2024

Present : Mr. Uday Seth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (*Joined through VC*).

Mr. Jawahar Chawla, Ld. Counsel for defendant. (*Joined through VC*).

Mr. Paras Kumar and Mr. Vijay Pal, Proxy counsels for defendant in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties.

Request considered and allowed.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on **31.07.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.07.2024