

CS 918/18
L N GULATI
Vs.
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

31.07.2024

Present : Ms. Puja Dewan and Mr. Uday Seth, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Proxy counsel for the defendants.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that since the execution petition bearing EX No.60/2024 filed by the DH for possession of the suit property is already satisfied, the relief claimed in the prayer clause at Point (a) also stands satisfied. Therefore, on instructions from plaintiff, counsel for plaintiff wishes to drop point (a) from the prayer clause. The statement of counsel for plaintiff is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, relief claimed at Point (a) of prayer clause stands withdrawn/ dropped.

At this stage, it is submitted by both parties that there are chances of settlement in the present case. Both parties request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

At joint request of parties, let the matter be referred to **Mediation Centre** for **07.08.2024**.

Be put up on **23.08.2024** before this Court for recording of settlement, if any/ PE.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.07.2024