

CS 918/18

L N Gulati Vs. Surinder Kumar Mehra

23.08.2024

Present: Ms. Puja Dewan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

None for defendant.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks six weeks time to file evidence by way of affidavit.

Request considered and allowed.

Let the same be filed within six weeks with advance copy to defendant.

Put up the matter for PE on 18.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/23.08.2024