

CS 918/18
L N GULATI
Vs.
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

18.11.2024

Present : Mr. Uday Seth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (*Joined through VC*)
None for defendant.

Mediation report received as matter unsettled.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to lead
PE.

Since none appeared for the defendant as well, the
matter is adjourned.

At request, put up for PE on **25.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.11.2024