

CS 918/18
L N GULATI
Vs.
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

13.05.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Uday Seth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with
the plaintiff/ PW1.
None for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 tendered his evidence by way of affidavit Ex.PW1/A. He is examined and discharged. As per record, none has been appearing on behalf of the defendant since 23.08.2024 continuously and today also none is present on behalf of the defendant to cross-examine PW1, therefore right to cross-examine PW1 of defendant is hereby closed.

At this stage, plaintiff submits that he wishes to close PE. His statement is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE/ final arguments on **03.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.05.2025