

CS 918/18
L N GULATI
Vs.
SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

11.11.2025

Present : Mr. Uday Seth, Ld. counsel for plaintiff. (Joined through VC)
None for defendant.

The matter is at the stage of DE.

However, as per record, none has been appearing on behalf of the defendant since 23.08.2024 continuously and even today again there is no representation on behalf of the defendant. It seems that defendant is not interested in leading the defence evidence.

In view thereof, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **22.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2025