

**CS 918/2018**  
**L N Gulati Vs. Surinder Kumar Mehra**

22.01.2026

**Present:** Sh. Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Arguments heard.

Be put up for orders on **19.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.01.2026