

CS 918/18
L N GULATI
Vs.

SURINDER KUMAR MEHRA

18.04.2026

Present : None.

Put up for orders at **4:00 PM.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.04.2026

At 4:00 PM:

Vide separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the suit of the plaintiff is decreed.

Cost of suit is also awarded in favour of plaintiff.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room as per rules.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.04.2026